MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-second Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1925

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT SHOP AUGUSTA, MAINE

Private and Special Laws

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Second Legislature

1925

Chapter 1.

An Act Authorizing the Sale of the Property and Assets of the Moose River Log Driving Company, and Providing for the Dissolution of said Corporation.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

- Sec. 1. Moose River Log Driving Co., authorized to sell to Kennebec Log Driving Co. Moose River Log Driving Company is hereby authorized to sell and Kennebec Log Driving Company is hereby authorized to purchase all of the property and assets of said Moose River Log Driving Company.
- Sec. 2. P. & S. L., 1879, c. 179; 1889, c. 519; 1903, c. 278; incorporating Moose River Log Driving Co., repealed. Chapter one hundred and seventy-nine of the private and special laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-nine as amended by chapter five hundred and nineteen of the private and special laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-nine and further amended by chapter two hundred and seventy-eight of the private and special laws of nineteen hundred and three is hereby repealed.
- Sec. 3. Act when effective. This act shall take effect in ninety days after the final adjournment of the legislature so far as necessary to authorize the sale by Moose River Log Driving Company of all of its property and assets as hereinbefore provided and shall take effect in one hundred and twenty days after the final adjournment of the legislature so as to repeal said act.

Approved February 20, 1925.